FORM P: 0-1595 (Rov. 6-93) REC! 06-01 OMB No. 0651-0011 (oxp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ 5 · 17.004	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patran 10137	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Roger M. Chamberlain Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) allached? U Yes 1000	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Roger M. Chamberlain and Robert W. Chamberlain Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🗆 Merger	(Roger's): P.O. Box 641, Alburg, VT 05440 Street Address:
Security Agreement Change of Name	(Robert's): 116 Goose Pond Road,
	City:
Execution Date: May 1, 2000	Additional namo(s) & address(es) attached? 🗀 Yesota No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/548280	B. Patent No.(s)
ا Additional numbors att	achod? 🗅 Yazzo No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 01
Name:John J. Welch, Jr., Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:	XX Enclosed
5/31/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000005 09548280	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
FC:581 40.00 UP Street Address: 8 E. Center Street	8. Deposit account number: N/A
City: Rutland State: VT ZIP: 05701	(Allach duplicate copy of this page if paying by doposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Roger M. Chamberlain x ogn	M. Manfulain x_5/1/2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date C2 Date

REEL: 010833 FRAME: 0014

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

In Re:

"A Bow With Arrow Stabilizing Pin and Porous Arrow" Inventor: Roger M. Chamberlain Filing Date: 4/12/00 Application No.: 09/548280

ASSIGNMENT

WITNESSETH: I, Roger M. Chamberlain of Alburg, Vermont for myself, my heirs, successors and assigns in consideration of mutual promises, One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged do hereby give, grant, transfer and assign to my brother, Robert W. Chamberlain of Fairfax, Vermont and myself, Roger M. Chamberlain as tenants in common all right, title and interest such as I have in and to a certain invention entitled, "A Bow With Arrow Stabilizing Pin and Porous Arrow" which is the subject of a patent application currently pending in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office with assigned application number: 09/548280 and a filing date of April 12, 2000.

DATED this	day of	MAT	, 2000 at Alburg, Vermont.	

Kegy Mi, Chamferlam Koger M. Chamberlain

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF VERMONT COUNTY OF <u>GRAND</u> JS/2, ss Personally appeared before me on this 1^{s^+} day of MAY ____, 2000 at in said county and state the above-signed Roger M. Chamberlain to Alburg acknowledge under oath that his signature affixed hereto constitutes his free act and deed. Keebara W. John Notary Public My Commission Expires: 2/10/2003

> PATENT REEL: 010833 FRAME: 0015

JOHN J. WELCH, LTD. ATTORNEY AT LAW 8 EAST CENTER RUTLAND, VERMONT 05701 (802) 773-3384 FAX (802) 747-4451

RECORDED: 05/17/2000